

November 11, 2024

То,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 532749	NSE Symbol: ALLCARGO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Completion of sale of 9,12,00,000 Equity Shares of Haryana Orbital Rail Corporation Limited held by Allcargo Logistics Limited to Allcargo Terminals Limited, Promoter Group Company.

## Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation of our earlier intimation dated October 30, 2024, in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the **"Listing Regulations**") read with Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, in relation to the sale of its 9,12,00,000 Equity Shares of Haryana Orbital Rail Corporation Limited ("**HORCL**") held by the Company to Allcargo Terminals Limited ("**ATL**"), Promoter Group Company.

We would like to further inform that the Company has transferred 9,12,00,000 Equity Shares in HORCL to ATL and completed the transaction for sale of shares. Accordingly, HORCL has ceased to be an associate Company.

The aforesaid information shall be made available on the Company's website at <u>www.allcargologistics.com</u>.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Allcargo Logistics Limited** 

Devanand Mojidra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A14644

Encl: a/a